

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## Legislation Text

File #: 15-518, Version: 1

RESOLUTION Authorizing the City Manager to Enter into a Consulting Services Agreement Amendment No. 4 with MuniServices, LLC to Authorize Examination of the State Board of Equalization (BOE) Records Relating to Prepaid Wireless Utility Users' Tax (UUT) and Emergency Communication Access (9-1-1) Tax Collections

WHEREAS, the City in accordance with its purchasing provisions has identified MuniServices, LLC to provide consulting services associated with examination of BOE records relating to prepaid wireless UUT and 9-1-1 tax collections; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to enter into an agreement amendment No. 4 with MuniServices, LLC for said work; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the terms of the agreement amendment No. 4; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends approval of said agreement amendment No. 4.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That the terms of the agreement amendment No. 4 will be memorialized in writing by the City Manager, subject to the approval of the City Attorney; and
  - 2. That the City Manager is authorized to execute said agreement amendment No. 4; and
- 4. That an original executed agreement amendment No. 4 shall be provided to the City Clerk, attached to, and made a part of this resolution.